GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2320
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011

DAIRY TECHNOLOGY PROJECTS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Dairy Technology Projects under the Indian Council of Agricultural Research are not implemented in Odisha;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to launch Dairy Technology Projects under ICAR in Odisha?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(a) At present no Dairy Technology projects under ICAR are in operation in Odisha. However, work on indigenous milk products of Odisha such as Chhanna Podo, Chhanna Jhilli is being carried out by Southern Regional Station, Bangalore, of National Dairy

Research Institute, ICAR.

(b) & (c): No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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